FLACER COUNTY

SHERIEFF

;’“ﬁ-}}? CORONER-MARSHAL

A CFRICE TARGE SJ3ETATIOM e
2625 RO HARDSSH JR. DAswEA 1710
/ AUELPY (04 B5405 TIHOE C.TY, GA S
Fh: 1230 §35.7B00 FaX, ;330 BRG.JRAG PH (379 581 5300 FAX RINGAT-RATF
"f"”-ﬁ*' T o Bt o T R T T I T AT T T 17 2T I - L5 Sk MU R T o DR R Ty
EDWARD M. BONNER CEVON BELL
ShzH FF-COROMER-WMARS AL UMDEREHE HFF

To: The Honorable Board of Supervisors M‘J
From: Edward N. Bonner, Sherift-Coroner-Marshal HEA—

Date: October 7, 2008

Subject: Law Enforcement Services contracts between the Placer  County Sheriff-

' _Coronerﬂﬂarshal and the City of Colfax

ACTION REQUESTED

Your Board is requested to approve the Law Enforcemant Services contract Amendment #2 and
third year of the three year contract between the Placer County Sheriff-Coroner-Marshal and the
City of Colfax. The annual amount has been updated to reflect current known increases, except
for adjustments related to the Deputy Sheriff’s Association {DSA) negotiations, and a reduction
of services related to the traffic enforcement officer for a total revised contract amount of
$528,599 for Fiscal Year 2008/2009. This is a decrease of $94,407 or -15.13%. Additional
adjustments will be applied as needed once all the costs are known from the DSA negotiations,

BACKGROUND

The Placer Couniy Sheriff-Coroner-Marshal provides law enforcement services to the City of
Colfax. The law enforcement service costs are updated to reflect increases estimated in salaries
and benefits and cost increases for services and supplies. An amendment is submitted to your
Board each year to reflect the annwal adjustments. This amendment does not include negotiated
increases resulting from the pending Deputy Sheriff’s Association Memerandum of
Understanding, but does include adjustments from Prop F and adjustments for vehicle, Dispatch,
and other services and supplies. It does include reduction of services related to the traffic
enforcement officer,

Law enforcement services for the City are approximately 2 of a beat. The City provides the
space occupied for Colfax beat, including utilities. The contract constitutes proportionate costs
for staffing related to the City. Other charges are calculated based on actual vehicles assigned,
calls dispatched and the proportionate related services and supplies to support this portion of the
aperation,

The decrease for the level of services provided is $94,407 or -15.13% for the City of Colfax.
This reduction in revenue was included in the final budget adjustments submitted to your Board.
This contract may be amended when the Deputy Sheriff’s Association negotiations are complete.
Your Board’s approval of the contract amendment is required.

FISCAE IMPACT
There estimated costs for this contract are included in the final budget submitted 10 your Board
for FY 200872009 in the amount of $529 599

147



BEGINS: July 1, 2008 CONTRACT NO. 12282
ADMINISTERING AGENCY: Shenff-Coroner-Marshal AMENDMENT NO. 2

COPY

DESCRIPTION: Contract amendment between County of Placer, Department of Sheriff-

Coroner-Marshal and City of Colfax providing the annual update to the
costs for  FY 2008/2009

THIS AMENDMENT No. 2 of coniract No. 12282 is made as of the st day of July, 2008, by
and between the COUNTY OF PLACER, Department of the Sheriff-Coroner-Marshal, a political
subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY,” and the CITY OF
COLFAX, a municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as “CITY "

The CITY is desirous of additional services and the COUNTY is willing to provide the services as
modified 1n Section 6., PAYMENT FOR SERVICES: '

CITY shall pay COUNTY the cost of performing law enforcement services provided in this
agreement. The cost of performing such services includes, but is not limited to, standard salaries
of employees engaged in performing the services, vacation, sick leave and other related/scheduled
absences earned during such services, the expense of the COUNTY’S normal benefit
contiibutions including Retirement and Worker’s Compensation Insurance premiums on salanes,
fiability insurance, and COUNTY’S “Other Costs™ as identified in Exitubit A. The cost of
performing such services shall not include items of expense attributable to costs that COUNTY
would incur regardless of whether or not it provided the service to CITY under this agreement.
This agreement adjusts the costs except for those related to the Deputy Shenff Association (DSA)
nepotiations currently underway. An additional amendment will be broughi forth to address
contract adiustments upon completion of those negotiations.

The cost of performing law enforcement for the year beginning July 1, 2008, and ending June 30,
2009 both dates inclusive, is agreed in the interim (o total the amount for base level services of
$529,599 (FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-
NINE DOLLARS) per attached Exhibit A. This sum shall be paid in four quarterly instaliments
of $132,400 (ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS)
to be paid on October 1, 2008, January 1, 2009, April 1, 2009, and June 30, 2009 unless further
amended to reflect the results of the DSA negotiations. The COUNTY will provide estimates
adjusting salanies and Cost of Living to the CITY each year for adoption effective July 1 with an
amendment,

The additional Traffic Problem Ornented Policing Officer (TPOP) option is separate from the
above. This traffic officer position, previously funded, has been eliminaied from this contract at
the request of the CITY as a result of budget constraints.

Nothing in this contract is intended to alier the effect of any statute or County Qrdinance related
to fees for housing of inmates sustained for CITY Ordinance violations or for Criminal Justice
Administration fees, (i.e., Government Code Section 29550, et seq., Placer County Code Section
50).

(44



IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hercto have executed this agreement the day and year first
above written.

CITY OF COLFAX COUNTY OF PLACER.
BY: BY:

MAYOR, CITY OF COLFAY CHAIR BOARD (F SUPERVISOHRS

BY:
PIACER COUNTY SHERWT

APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO FORM
BY: : BY:

CITY ATTORNEY . COLNTY COUNSEL

Attachment; Fuhibic 4

Page 2 of 3

4



S

GILQEOCE B S A
R ]

EXHIBIT "A’
PLACER COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
CITY OF COLFAXN - CONTRACT SERVICES

FISCAL YEAR 206312009
Costs provided nclude
Completed formulasfinks actual praj) based on
JOSA contract negoualions are nolncluded - Prop T eslimale aniy currenty sl except
Sal af contract level
20072008 200842008 E100%. 200772008 Incraases 200847009
contract % Hrly. Rale Hrly. Rate Hours  @Hh0% Cost Decroase Cost
1 Sergeant S0%% TO.1123 TT.4206 2080 1040 | % F2NT | ¥ TEO]E 80517
Cvertime-50% of apprvd hours TO B3NS 75,8878 168 B4 | & 2965 340B4% B.37d
2 Deputy ll 100%: 51 5596 64.6068 4160 §- 2565088 )% 12876 | = 268 784
DS 1-100% of apprvd hours 57 4BED 582090 asg s mostls B.44B | § 20,405
Deputy 11 B 50% 50% £1.5596 64,6068 2080 520 1§ 640221% (30,4261 % 33566
1 Overtime-25% of appred hours 57 4863 58 25490 175 875 )% 2989 1% 1491 & 3138
@105
Delective VO 609264 66.6648 2080 208 |3 12673 | 5 12351 % 135,508
Cvertirme-10% of appred hours 57 4289 G3. 8555 175 175 15 1006 | % 1111 % 1117
Subtotal Base Personng! Costs $ 4246518 | § w2 427,820
BASE QTHER COSTS: [ _BASIE_]2% unless atherwise noted 200712008 200872008
Cost Factars: Qther Costa adjustment Other €osts
BGispatch Operations 4% estimaled increase 3 21825 | % [XER B 22,408
Vehicle Mieage/Maint 15 wencies - 1perpaiol 0% p:  [actual___ Jadjusied usage per actval | § 23865 | & 1974 s 35739
Traimng H § 642 5 B E42
Liahility Insyrance -] 9495 % 2851)1% €.760
Migs Equip & Supplies 3 947213 28418 0,758
Diract Adminstralive Support Acctg, Purchasing, T, Persannel {prorated zctual 5 16,084 5 18,089
& -
Subtotal Base Other Costs $ 98 338 | § 2316 ] % 101,704
Summary Total Base Contract | Base incr i.25%] 5 52006 ][5 5518 [ % 529,524
TratticiProblem Qrietted Palicing Officer 2007/2008 adjustment 2008/2009
TPOF Deputy {1-TPOP 58.2324 510860 2080 3 83482 1% {83,432}
TPCF Yehicle MikeageMaint acual a2 75% vma eliminated ] ERFE RN E (12m12)
TPOF Training eliminated ] 233001 % (2,320}
TPOP Liahility insurance aliminated 3 278615 -
TPOP costs par month | 9 |
Subtotal TROP Other Cogsis 3 ITS518 1 % {14,732)] &
Summary Total TGP Costs (COPS Supplemental Law) | TPOF incr  -100 00%] $ 01,000 1% {101,000y % -
2007/2008 20082009
SUMMARY TOTAL: Summary Summary
Tetal Porsonnel Costs, including Traffic/Problem Oriented Folicing Officer (TPOP] $ 508,100 1%  (B0,280)] & 427 520
Total Cther Costs, including Traffic/Problem Oriented Policing Officer $ 115906 [ &  (11,416)] & 101, 704
|Total Contract Cests $ 624006 | § {94,482)] 5 5§29 524 |
20082009 Base Cuarterdy Prils 3 132,381 ) | Talal contract %% -15 14%)
20082008 TPOP Quanerly Fmis 5 - " " TPOP overtime b be tuiled as eanned
200872008 Total Quaredy Pmis 5 13341 Monthly amount for TPOP =0

Subjec! fo mview and approval by tha Flacer County Board of Supervisars

TISREFMIContracts

COLFAX 1809 alternatives - gl xly




	01
	02
	02a
	02b
	02c
	02d
	02e
	02f
	02g
	02h
	02i correspCOB
	03
	04a
	04b
	05
	06a
	06b
	06c
	07a
	07b
	07c
	07d
	07e
	07f
	07g
	08
	08a
	08b
	08c
	08d
	08e
	08f
	08g
	09
	10
	11
	12
	13a
	13b
	14a
	14b
	14c
	14d
	14e
	14f
	14g
	14h
	14i
	15

